
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Southern California 281 289 285 855 -9
2  Oklahoma State 291 289 279 859 -5
3  Michigan State 291 284 285 860 -4
4  Northwestern 284 288 289 861 -3
5  Pepperdine 283 290 290 863 -1
6  Denver 290 289 288 867 +3
7  Florida 287 289 295 871 +7
8  Kentucky 292 288 304 884 +20
9  Augusta 298 293 300 891 +27
10  Indiana 295 300 300 895 +31
11  Oakland 302 295 302 899 +35
12  Illinois State 313 302 303 918 +54

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Lauren Beaudreau *  Notre Dame 68  69  67  204  -12 
2    Bailey Shoemaker  Southern California 65  71  71  207  -9 
3    Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State 70  70  68  208  -8 
4    Leila Raines  Michigan State 73  68  69  210  -6 
T5    Lauryn Nguyen  Northwestern 70  71  70  211  -5 
T5    Catherine Park  Southern California 70  74  67  211  -5 
T7    Lauren Gomez  Pepperdine 72  70  70  212  -4 
T7    Marta Silchenko  Oklahoma State 71  74  67  212  -4 
T7    Anna Zanusso  Denver 70  72  70  212  -4 
10    Maisie Filler  Florida 71  73  69  213  -3 
11    Caroline Smith  Indiana 72  70  72  214  -2 
T12    Clara Gestsdottir  Denver 74  70  71  215  -1 
T12    Jeneath Wong  Pepperdine 71  71  73  215  -1 
14    Katie Lu  Michigan State 72  73  71  216  E 
15    Jiayi Wang  Northwestern 72  73  72  217  +1 
T16    Jennifer Cai  Northwestern 70  70  78  218  +2 
T16    Olivia Hemmila  Oakland 74  71  73  218  +2 
T16    Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California 71  73  74  218  +2 
T16    Hana Ryskova *  Louisville 70  76  72  218  +2 
T20    Paula Balanzategui  Michigan State 74  72  73  219  +3 
T20    Brooke Biermann  Michigan State 72  71  76  219  +3 
T20    Laney Frye  Kentucky 71  75  73  219  +3 
T20    Lion Higo  Pepperdine 67  76  76  219  +3 
T20    Anna Cathrine Krekling  Denver 71  73  75  219  +3 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Southern California 281  289  285       855  -9 

T6  T7  2   Oklahoma State 291  289  279       859  -5 
T6  4  3   Michigan State 291  284  285       860  -4 
3  2  4   Northwestern 284  288  289       861  -3 
2  3  5   Pepperdine 283  290  290       863  -1 
5  6  6   Denver 290  289  288       867  +3 
4  5  7   Florida 287  289  295       871  +7 
8  T7  8   Kentucky 292  288  304       884  +20 

10  9  9   Augusta 298  293  300       891  +27 
9  10  10   Indiana 295  300  300       895  +31 

11  11  11   Oakland 302  295  302       899  +35 
12  12  12   Illinois State 313  302  303       918  +54 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Lauren Beaudreau *  Notre Dame  68   69  67       204  -12   
1 2   Bailey Shoemaker  Southern California  65   71  71       207  -9   

T3 3   Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State  70   70  68       208  -8   
T5 4   Leila Raines  Michigan State  73   68  69       210  -6   
T14 T5   Catherine Park  Southern California  70   74  67       211  -5   
T5 T5   Lauryn Nguyen  Northwestern  70   71  70       211  -5   
T8 T7   Anna Zanusso  Denver  70   72  70       212  -4   
T8 T7   Lauren Gomez  Pepperdine  72   70  70       212  -4   
T20 T7   Marta Silchenko  Oklahoma State  71   74  67       212  -4   
T14 10   Maisie Filler  Florida  71   73  69       213  -3   
T8 11   Caroline Smith  Indiana  72   70  72       214  -2   
T14 T12   Clara Gestsdottir  Denver  74   70  71       215  -1   
T8 T12   Jeneath Wong  Pepperdine  71   71  73       215  -1   
T20 14   Katie Lu  Michigan State  72   73  71       216  E   
T20 15   Jiayi Wang  Northwestern  72   73  72       217  +1   
T14 T16   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  71   73  74       218  +2   
T3 T16   Jennifer Cai  Northwestern  70   70  78       218  +2   
T20 T16   Olivia Hemmila  Oakland  74   71  73       218  +2   
T24 T16   Hana Ryskova *  Louisville  70   76  72       218  +2   
T24 T20   Paula Balanzategui  Michigan State  74   72  73       219  +3   
T14 T20   Anna Cathrine Krekling  Denver  71   73  75       219  +3   
T24 T20   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  73   73  73       219  +3   
T12 T20   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  67   76  76       219  +3   
T12 T20   Brooke Biermann  Michigan State  72   71  76       219  +3   
T24 T20   Laney Frye  Kentucky  71   75  73       219  +3   
T37 26   Napabhach Boon-In  Augusta  72   76  72       220  +4   
T45 T27   Ashley Yun  Northwestern  76   74  71       221  +5   
T5 T27   Ines Archer  Florida  71   70  80       221  +5   
T37 T27   Thitaporn Saithip  Oklahoma State  76   72  73       221  +5   
T32 T27   Jinyoung Yun  Illinois State  78   69  74       221  +5   
T24 T31   Jieni Li  Northwestern  72   74  76       222  +6   
T32 T31   Ellie Bushnell  Oklahoma State  74   73  75       222  +6   
T37 T31   Ali Schrock  Illinois State  72   76  74       222  +6   
T32 T34   Paula Francisco  Florida  73   74  76       223  +7   
T24 T34   Amari Avery  Southern California  75   71  77       223  +7   
T24 T34   Marissa Wenzler  Kentucky  72   74  77       223  +7   
T14 T34   Marta Lopez Echevarria  Kentucky  70   74  79       223  +7   
T47 T38   Katarina Drocarova  Denver  75   76  73       224  +8   
T47 T38   Christine Wang  Southern California  76   75  73       224  +8   
T32 T38   Chloe Johnson  Indiana  72   75  77       224  +8   
T47 T41   Yingzhi Zhu  Pepperdine  75   76  74       225  +9   
T45 T41   Cathryn Brown  Kentucky  79   71  75       225  +9   
T47 T41   Hannah Kono  Oakland  75   76  74       225  +9   
T37 T41   Kate Petrova *  Evansville  70   78  77       225  +9   
T51 T45   Emma Bryant  Denver  78   74  74       226  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T24 T45   Jackie Lucena  Florida  72   74  80       226  +10   
T32 T45   Keira Gonzalez-McCarthy  Augusta  75   72  79       226  +10   
T37 T45   Isabel Sy *  Illinois  73   75  78       226  +10   
T51 T45   Carmen Griffiths *  Louisville  77   75  74       226  +10   
59 T50   Angelica Pfefferkorn  Oklahoma State  81   75  71       227  +11   

T43 T50   Kennedy Carroll  Augusta  80   69  78       227  +11   
T43 T50   Grace Boczar  Oakland  77   72  78       227  +11   
T51 T53   Daniela Burgos  Augusta  76   76  76       228  +12   
T37 T53   Maria Villanueva Aperribay  Kentucky  79   69  80       228  +12   
T51 T53   Faith Johnson  Indiana  76   76  76       228  +12   
58 T56   Victoria Zheng  Augusta  75   80  74       229  +13   

T51 T56   Bridget Boczar  Oakland  76   76  77       229  +13   
57 T58   Caroline Craig  Indiana  75   79  76       230  +14   
56 T58   Catie Craig *  Western Kentucky  77   76  77       230  +14   
60 60   Avalon Woodward  Illinois State  81   78  74       233  +17   
61 61   Michaela Kverkova  Illinois State  82   79  82       243  +27   
63 62   Sophie Stevens  Florida   72  70       142  -2   
64 63   Shannon Kennedy  Michigan State   74  72       146  +2   

64   Lily Bargamian  Oakland     80       80  +8   
65 65   Maddie May  Indiana   80  76       156  +12   

66   Vinisha Gunaseelan  Illinois State  84     81       165  +21   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Southern California 281 289 285 855

2 Bailey Shoemaker (3) 65 71 71 207

T5 Catherine Park (5) 70 74 67 211

T16 Brianna Navarrosa (2) 71 73 74 218

T34 Amari Avery (1) 75 71 77 223

T38 Christine Wang (4) 76 75 73 224

2 Oklahoma State 291 289 279 859

3 Maddison Hinson-Tolchard (1) 70 70 68 208

T7 Marta Silchenko (2) 71 74 67 212

T27 Thitaporn Saithip (3) 76 72 73 221

T31 Ellie Bushnell (4) 74 73 75 222

T50 Angelica Pfefferkorn (5) 81 75 71 227

3 Michigan State 291 284 285 860

4 Leila Raines (3) 73 68 69 210

14 Katie Lu (1) 72 73 71 216

T20 Paula Balanzategui (2) 74 72 73 219

T20 Brooke Biermann (5) 72 71 76 219

63 Shannon Kennedy (6) 74 72 146

4 Northwestern 284 288 289 861

T5 Lauryn Nguyen (1) 70 71 70 211

15 Jiayi Wang (5) 72 73 72 217

T16 Jennifer Cai (2) 70 70 78 218

T27 Ashley Yun (4) 76 74 71 221

T31 Jieni Li (3) 72 74 76 222

5 Pepperdine 283 290 290 863

T7 Lauren Gomez (1) 72 70 70 212

T12 Jeneath Wong (3) 71 71 73 215

T20 Lion Higo (2) 67 76 76 219

T20 Kaleiya Romero (4) 73 73 73 219

T41 Yingzhi Zhu (5) 75 76 74 225

6 Denver 290 289 288 867

T7 Anna Zanusso (1) 70 72 70 212

T12 Clara Gestsdottir (2) 74 70 71 215

T20 Anna Cathrine Krekling (5) 71 73 75 219

T38 Katarina Drocarova (4) 75 76 73 224

T45 Emma Bryant (3) 78 74 74 226

7 Florida 287 289 295 871

10 Maisie Filler (2) 71 73 69 213

T27 Ines Archer (1) 71 70 80 221

T34 Paula Francisco (4) 73 74 76 223

T45 Jackie Lucena (5) 72 74 80 226

62 Sophie Stevens (6) 72 70 142
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kentucky 292 288 304 884

T20 Laney Frye (1) 71 75 73 219

T34 Marissa Wenzler (2) 72 74 77 223

T34 Marta Lopez Echevarria (4) 70 74 79 223

T41 Cathryn Brown (3) 79 71 75 225

T53 Maria Villanueva Aperribay (5) 79 69 80 228

9 Augusta 298 293 300 891

26 Napabhach Boon-In (3) 72 76 72 220

T45 Keira Gonzalez-McCarthy (5) 75 72 79 226

T50 Kennedy Carroll (1) 80 69 78 227

T53 Daniela Burgos (4) 76 76 76 228

T56 Victoria Zheng (2) 75 80 74 229

10 Indiana 295 300 300 895

11 Caroline Smith (2) 72 70 72 214

T38 Chloe Johnson (4) 72 75 77 224

T53 Faith Johnson (3) 76 76 76 228

T58 Caroline Craig (1) 75 79 76 230

65 Maddie May (6) 80 76 156

11 Oakland 302 295 302 899

T16 Olivia Hemmila (4) 74 71 73 218

T41 Hannah Kono (3) 75 76 74 225

T50 Grace Boczar (5) 77 72 78 227

T56 Bridget Boczar (1) 76 76 77 229

64 Lily Bargamian (6) 80 80

12 Illinois State 313 302 303 918

T27 Jinyoung Yun (1) 78 69 74 221

T31 Ali Schrock (2) 72 76 74 222

60 Avalon Woodward (3) 81 78 74 233

61 Michaela Kverkova (5) 82 79 82 243

66 Vinisha Gunaseelan (4) 84 81 165
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Lauren Beaudreau (Notre Dame) 68 69 67 204

T16 Hana Ryskova (Louisville) 70 76 72 218

T41 Kate Petrova (Evansville) 70 78 77 225

T45 Isabel Sy (Illinois) 73 75 78 226

T45 Carmen Griffiths (Louisville) 77 75 74 226

T58 Catie Craig (Western Kentucky) 77 76 77 230

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
L. Beaudreau ND 2.83 -2 
C. Park USC 2.83 -2 
O. Hemmila Oakland 2.83 -2 
C. Smith Indiana 2.92 -1 
V. Zheng Augusta 2.92 -1 
B. Shoemaker USC 2.92 -1 
C. Gestsdottir Denver 2.92 -1 
J. Li N'western 2.92 -1 
M. Filler Florida 2.92 -1 
K. Romero Pepperdine 2.92 -1 
L. Higo Pepperdine 2.92 -1 
A. Zanusso Denver 3.00 E 
M. Wenzler Kentucky 3.00 E 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 3.00 E 
B. Boczar Oakland 3.00 E 
K. Carroll Augusta 3.00 E 
L. Gomez Pepperdine 3.00 E 
M. Silchenko OK State 3.00 E 
J. Wang N'western 3.00 E 
A. Yun N'western 3.00 E 
P. Francisco Florida 3.08 +1 
Y. Zhu Pepperdine 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Shoemaker USC 3.80 -6 
L. Beaudreau ND 3.83 -5 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 3.83 -5 
L. Nguyen N'western 3.87 -4 
J. Wong Pepperdine 3.93 -2 
C. Park USC 3.97 -1 
M. Silchenko OK State 3.97 -1 
C. Smith Indiana 4.00 E 
P. Balanzategui Mich St. 4.00 E 
N. Boon-In Augusta 4.00 E 
H. Ryskova UL 4.03 +1 
A. Zanusso Denver 4.03 +1 
A. Krekling Denver 4.03 +1 
L. Gomez Pepperdine 4.03 +1 
M. Filler Florida 4.03 +1 
J. Cai N'western 4.03 +1 
B. Navarrosa USC 4.07 +2 
B. Biermann Mich St. 4.07 +2 
J. Wang N'western 4.07 +2 
I. Archer Florida 4.07 +2 
O. Hemmila Oakland 4.07 +2 
L. Raines Mich St. 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Raines Mich St. 4.25 -9 
L. Beaudreau ND 4.58 -5 
A. Zanusso Denver 4.58 -5 
L. Gomez Pepperdine 4.58 -5 
K. Lu Mich St. 4.67 -4 
L. Frye Kentucky 4.67 -4 
C. Gestsdottir Denver 4.75 -3 
P. Balanzategui Mich St. 4.75 -3 
M. Silchenko OK State 4.75 -3 
H. Ryskova UL 4.75 -3 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 4.75 -3 
M. Filler Florida 4.75 -3 
A. Krekling Denver 4.83 -2 
J. Yun IL State 4.83 -2 
B. Shoemaker USC 4.83 -2 
B. Navarrosa USC 4.83 -2 
L. Nguyen N'western 4.83 -2 
C. Park USC 4.83 -2 
G. Boczar Oakland 4.83 -2 
T. Saithip OK State 4.83 -2 
K. Petrova Evansville 4.92 -1 
M. Villanueva Aperr Kentucky 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
L. Beaudreau ND 1
A. Zanusso Denver 1
L. Raines Mich St. 1
K. Drocarova Denver 1
J. Li N'western 1
L. Frye Kentucky 1
K. Lu Mich St. 1
L. Gomez Pepperdine 1
G. Boczar Oakland 1
C. Smith Indiana 1
E. Bushnell OK State 1

Birdies 
B. Shoemaker USC 18
L. Raines Mich St. 15
L. Beaudreau ND 14
C. Park USC 14
M. Silchenko OK State 13
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 12
K. Romero Pepperdine 11
K. Lu Mich St. 11
H. Ryskova UL 11
P. Balanzategui Mich St. 11
J. Wang N'western 11
C. Gestsdottir Denver 11
C. Johnson Indiana 10
A. Zanusso Denver 10
J. Cai N'western 10
A. Pfefferkorn OK State 9
L. Nguyen N'western 9
M. Filler Florida 9
N. Boon-In Augusta 9
M. Lopez Echevarria Kentucky 9
J. Yun IL State 9
K. Carroll Augusta 8

Pars 
O. Hemmila Oakland 42
L. Nguyen N'western 41
M. Filler Florida 40
A. Krekling Denver 40
A. Schrock IL State 40
B. Biermann Mich St. 39
J. Wong Pepperdine 39
L. Gomez Pepperdine 39
G. Boczar Oakland 39
C. Craig W Kentucky 38
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 38
E. Bushnell OK State 38
L. Higo Pepperdine 37
B. Navarrosa USC 37
P. Francisco Florida 37
C. Smith Indiana 37
I. Archer Florida 37
B. Boczar Oakland 36
E. Bryant Denver 36
A. Zanusso Denver 36
L. Beaudreau ND 35
K. Drocarova Denver 35
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